F2-463099-A
 INSTRUCTION MANUAL
RAPIFLOW® microflow type
FSM-H-A series
Please read this instruction manual carefully before using this product,
particularly the section describing safety.
Retain this instruction manual with the product for further consultation
whenever necessary.

Sensor grand
2-φ2.7 depth 7
8. How to order
<Analog output type>
FSM – H – A -  005  ML-  6A  -  K
Symbol Content
Flow rate range
005 0.25～5 mＬ/min
010 0.5～10 mＬ/min
050 2.5～50 mＬ/min
100 5～100 mＬ/min
Port size
6A Rc1/8 (stainless steel)
6G G1/8 (stainless steel)
Option
Blank None
K Company Certification attached
T
Traceability attestation attached.
3 pieces; traceability attestation,
company certification and traceability
system configuration are attached.
<Separate indicator>
FSM – H –D  N  -  050  ML
Symbol Content
Output type
N NPN output
P PNP output
Flow rate range
005 0.25 to 5 mL/min
010 0.5 to 10 mL/min
050 2.5 to 50 mL/min
100 5 to 100 mL/min
<Bracket for separate indicator>
PPD3 -  KL - D
Symbol Content
Bracket kit
KL-D Single foot bracket (radial)
KD-D Both sides foot brackets (parallel)
KHS-D Panel mount bracket set with cover
KC Operation protective cover
Mounting hole
machining dimensions2-nominal 3
P tight
2-M3
1
8
4-M3
18
5
0
□33.5±0.3
Protective cover
Protective cover holder
FSM-H-A-    ML-6A/6G
FSM-H-D０５０
Mounting hole
machining dimensions2-nominal 3
P tight
Mounting panel cutout
2-250, Ouji，2-Chome，Komaki，Aichi，485-8551, Japan
2006.12.13
<Separate indicator>
RUN display
key MODE
MODE
RUN  OUT1   OUT2
FSM
CKD     ml/min
１ ２
key▲